

Moved by Romrell

Seconded by Chew

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1322

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4

1  
2 On page 6 of the printed bill, in line 10, delete "and any additional re-  
3 quirements that" and insert: ". Following administration, the administer-  
4 ing person shall contact emergency medical services as soon as possible.";  
5 delete line 11; in line 28, delete "an" and insert: "a biennial"; in line 30,  
6 delete "or an entity or"; and in line 31, delete "individual approved by the  
7 department of health and welfare".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

8  
9 On page 8, in line 16, following "Code" insert: ", upon presenting proof  
10 that the authorized entity has at least one (1) individual who has completed  
11 the training requirement of section 33-520A(5)(b) or 54-1733C(4), Idaho  
12 Code".